F. No.13016/2/2023-IES Government of India Ministry of Finance Department of Economic Affairs (IES Cadre)

Room No. 33-A1, North Block, New Delhi, Dated: 22nd November 2023

Order T-18/2023

Subject: Transfer/Posting of Officers of the Indian Economic Service.

In line with the revised sanctioned strength of IES as per the 5th cadre Review, the following officer of the Indian Economic Service is hereby transferred/posted with immediate effect and until further order as under:

S.No.	Name of Officer and Current Place of Posting	Posted as /to	Remarks
1.	Ms. Dilasha Anand (IES: 2015) (On compulsory wait with IES Cadre)	Deputy Director, Department of Economic Affairs	By temporarily downgrading a vacant JAG level post to STS level.

- 2. The charge handing over/taking over report of the officer may be sent to IES Cadre for record, to the undersigned in physical form or via email at seema.jain74@nic.in or at so.iescadre@gov.in
- 3. This issues with the approval of the Competent Authority.

(Seema Jain) Joint Director IES Cadre

To,

- 1. Adviser (Admin.), Department of Economic Affairs, Ministry of Finance, North Block, New Delhi.
- 2. Officer concerned via email
- 3. Personal file of the Officer
- 4. Guard file.

Copy to:- PPS to Secretary (EA)/PPS to CEA/ PS to Adviser (IES)/ US(IES)/ DD (AM)/ DD (SY)/ AD (ES)/ SO(IES).